

1
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34413/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2009 in WP No. 770/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SAFIA PARVEEN ABDUL MUNAF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner.
As prayed for, list this matter after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master